-|Transparent Guide|-
TCD210160AC_MODI
Modular 2/4-Channel PID
Temperature Controllers
with Screwless Connector
TM Series
CATALOG
For your safety, read and follow the considerations written in the instruction

•  Expansion module: ≈ 166 g (≈
231 g)
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website .
T M ❶ - ❷ 2 ❸ ❹
❶ channel
2: 2 channels
4: 4 channels
❸ Control output
R: Relay
S: SSR drive
C: Selectable current or SSR drive output❷ Alarm output
2:  Alarm output 1/2
(2 channels)
4:  Alarm output 1/2/3/4
(2 channels)
N: None (4 channels)
❹ Structure
B: Basic module
E:  Expansion module
• Since the expansion module is not supplied with power/
comm. terminal. Use it with the basic module.
-|Transparent Guide|-
18,	Bansong-ro	513Beon-gil,	Haeundae-gu,	Busan,	Republic	of	Korea,	48002
www.autonics.com  |  +82-2-2048-1577  |  sales@autonics.com
• When changing the setting value related to communication interface, reboot the device for normal operation.
• It is not allowed to set overlapping communication address at the same communication line.
• It is recommended to use Autonics communication converter. Please use twisted pair wire, which is suitable for
RS485 communication.
Communication Interface
  ■ RS485
Protocol Modbus RTU
Application standard EIA RS485 compliance with
Maximum connection 31 units (address: 01to31)
Synchronization type Asynchronous
Connection type Two-wire half duplex
Comm. effective range ≤ 800 m
Comm. speed 2,400 / 4,800 / 9,600 (default) / 19,200 / 38,400 (parameter)
Start bit 1 bit (fixed)
Data bit 8 bit (fixed)
Parity bit None (default) , Odd, Even
Stop bit 1 bit, 2 bit (default)
  ■ Address
Set the communication address with the communication address setting switch (SW1,
default: 1) and communication address group switch (SW2, default: +0).
• When setting as 0, it does not operate communication.
SW1
SW2 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 A B C D E F
+0
+16
 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15
+0
+16
 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
Input Type and Using Range
The setting range of some parameters is limited when using the decimal point display.
Input type Decimal
point
Display
method Using range (℃) Using range (℉)
 Thermo
-couple
K (CA) 1 K (CA) .H -200 to 1,350 -328 to 2,462
0.1 K (CA) .L -200.0 to 1,350.0 -328.0 to 2462.0
J (IC) 1 J (IC) .H -200 to 800 -328 to 1,472
0.1 J (IC) .L -200.0 to 800.0 -328.0 to 1472.0
E (CR) 1 E (CR) .H -200 to 800 -328 to 1,472
0.1 E (CR) .L -200.0 to 800.0 -328.0 to 1,472.0
T (CC) 1 T (CC) .H -200 to 400 -328 to 752
0.1 T (CC) .L -200.0 to 400.0 -328.0 to 752.0
B (PR) 1 B (PR) 0 to 1,800 32 to 3,272
R (PR) 1 R (PR) 0 to 1,750 32 to 3,182